PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7933828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL M. TRUGMAN	02/26/2023
RAMESH BOINPALLY	02/28/2023
ABHIJEET JAKATE	04/26/2023
MICHELLE FINNEGAN	03/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLERGAN PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address: CLONSHAUGH BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY PARK		
City:	DUBLIN 17	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	D17 E400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17559177
PCT Number:	US2164853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1286

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, dmahoney@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMR-92601 AND 25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE M. MAHONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Denise M. Mahoney/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=AMR 92601 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063519 FRAME: 0307

507886701

source=AMR 92601 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=AMR 92601 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=AMR 92601 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=AMR 92601 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=AMR 92601 Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we.

- 1) Joel Trugman, of Moraga, California;
- 2) Ramesh Boinpally of Princeton, New Jersey;
- Abhijeet Jakate of Edison, New Jersey; and
- 4) Michelle Finnegan of Brooklyn, New York;

hereinafter the "Assignors", have made certain new and useful inventions as described in:

United States Patent Application No. 17/559,177, filed on December 22, 2021, entitled "TREATMENT OF MIGRAINE"; and

International Patent Application No. PCT/US21/64853, filed on December 22, 2021, entitled "TREATMENT OF MIGRAINE"; and

WHEREAS, Allergan Pharmaceuticals International Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ireland having a place of business at Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Dublin 17, Ireland D17 E400, hereinafter the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said inventions, and Assignors desire to assign such rights to Allergan Pharmaceuticals International Limited, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. The Assignors have sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, convey, assign and transfer, to the Assignee their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other jurisdictions in and to the inventions and the patent application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions, together with all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore, including without limitation all continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, supplementary protection certificates, and any substitute applications thereof, including the full right to claim all benefits and priority rights thereto under any applicable convention or treaty including without limitation the Paris Convention, and all rights of action arising from the foregoing, including without limitation all claims for damages by reason of present, past and future infringement or violation of the foregoing and all present, past and future rights to sue and collect damages or seek injunctive relief for any such infringement or violation of the foregoing, in each case, to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page I of 7

- 2. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors have the full right to convey the interests granted by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee (including prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee) in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions identified above, in vesting in the Assignee with exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in the defense and enforcement of any rights arising out of such patent application or patent, or this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignors and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 2 of 7

1)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assign	ors have executed this Assignment.
Joel T	Trugman Tuyman	Feb. 26, 2023 Date

/ Witness signature

-- R ≈ 2 - √ S σ / σ ω

Witness name (please print)

2) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Ass	signors have executed this Assignment.
Harly Company	28-6-8023
Ramesh Boinpally	Date
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	
On this&_ day of&_ executed the foregoing Assignment, and du his/her free act and deed for the uses and put	, 2023, Ramesh Boinpally personally appeared before me, aly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by rposes therein expressed.
	Muli
	Witness signature
	Niharika Bompatty Witness name (please print)
	Witness name (please print)

	ssignors have executed this Assignment.
<u>ACCEST</u>	26 April 2023
Abhijeet Jakate	Date
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	
On this26 th day ofApr executed the foregoing Assignment, and d his/her free act and deed for the uses and p	il, 2023, Abhijeet Jakate personally appeared before me tuly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by urposes therein expressed.
	<u> Siman d.</u>
	Witness signature
	Simran Jakate
	Witness name (please print)

4)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the As	ssignors have executed this Assignment.
	mu 2	3/2/23
Mich	nelle Finnegan	Date
ACK	CNOWLEDGEMENT:	
foreg		, 2023, Michelle Finnegan appeared before me, executed the dged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free ac expressed.
		Witness' signature
		<u> </u>